Data sheet 3SU1400-1LK10-1AA1
SIRIUS ACT with PROFINET: standard interface module 24 V DC, screw terminal,
front plate mounting 1 to 20 terminal modules connectable
product brand name SIRIUS ACT
product designation Interface module for PROFINET
product type designation 3SU1
Display
display version
● for diagnostic function: Supply voltage monitoring power
LED
Yes
● status Tx/Rx link Yes
General technical data
product function
● reverse polarity protection Yes
● diagnostics function Yes
● alarms Yes
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 ... I&M3
firmware version 2.1.1
hardware version 1
configuration function with dataset Yes
software version with STEP 7 in the TIA Portal required Integrated in TIA Portal Version 14 SP1 or higher (HSP for V13 and V14)
number of units per rack maximum 20
number of submodules per station maximum 24
power loss [W] typical 0.67 W
insulation voltage rated value 30 V
degree of pollution 3
type of voltage
● of the operating voltage DC
● of the input voltage DC
surge voltage resistance rated value 0.8 kV
consumed current
● maximum 100 mA
● rated value 28 mA
protection class IP IP20, clamping screw tightened
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 12/19/2016
operating voltage rated value 20.4 V
I2t value 0.008 A²·s
Supply voltage
supply voltage at DC rated value 24 V
Communication/ Protocol
protocol is supported
● PROFINET IO protocol Yes
3SU14001LK101AA1
Page 1/5 7/11/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● PROFIsafe protocol No
product function at the Ethernet interface
● Autocrossover Yes
● Autonegotiation Yes
protocol at the 1st interface media redundancy protocol No
product function at the 1st interface PROFINET IO device Yes
product function of the PROFINET IO device is supported
PROFINET system redundancy
No
service as PROFINET IO device
● prioritized startup No
● isochronous mode No
● supports Shared Device No
● supports PROFIenergy No
● IRT No
● MRP No
● MRPD No
service for open IE communication
● LLDP Yes
● SNMP Yes
● TCP/IP Yes
GSD version/revision with PROFINET required V2.3
transmission mode for Industrial Ethernet PROFINET with 100 Mbps full duplex (100BASE-TX)
network load class according to PROFINET 1